
eM! 

�, 
__ 

5I=" -,- Enclosures 

SEt RILED 

I.lRDS 

DUlIT 

���: 


2. 

5-­

--KAH/rl 

"' .... 

OTI 

RUTLEDGE, ECENIA, PURNELL & HOFFMAN 
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIOt:! -� . PScEC E\VED· .AT TORNEYS AND COUNSELORS At LAW 

P114:4001 JQ.N 10 
STEPHEN A. ECENIA J. STEPHEN MENTON POST OFFICE BOX 551, 32302·0551 
JOHN R. ELLIS AND R.DAVID PREscon 215 SOUTH MONROE STREET. SUITE 42 

...1;:)
KENNETH A. HOFFMAN TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301·1841 Eel., HAROLD F. X. PURNELL

REPORTINGTHOMAS W. KONRAD GARY R. RUTLEDGE 

MICHAEL G. MAIDA 
TELEPHONE (850) 681-6788 

GOVERNMENTAL CONSULTANTS 
MARTIN P. McDONNELL TELECOPIER (850) 681-6515 

M. LANE STEPHENS 

January 10,2001 

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director HAND DELIVERY 


Division of Records and Reporting 


Flolida Public Service Commission 


2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 


Betty Easley Conference Center, Room 110 


Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 


Re: Docket No. 920199-WS 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

Enclosed herewith for filing in the above-referenced docket on behalf of Florida Water 

Services Corporation ("Florida Water") are the following documents: 

l. Original and fifteen copies of Florida Water's Motion to Approve Settlement 

Agreement Extension Concerning Spring HilI Appeal; and 

A disk in Word Perfect 6.0 containing a copy of the Motion. 

Please acknowledge receipt of these documents by stamping the extra copy of this letter 

"filed" and returning the same to me. 

Thank you for your assistance with this filing. 

APP Sincerely,
CAF 

con 
eTR 
ECR 
LEG 
ope 
PAl 
RGO 

cc: All Parties of Record 
Bayo.IIO 

DOCUMENT NIIHGrS-OATE 

00461 JAN 10C; 

iP5r. - PI.: Cilnrs..- PE illG 



- . 
/ 

L- 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Application of 1 
Southern States Utilities, ) 
Inc. and Deltona Utilities, 1 Docket No. 920 199-WS 
Tnc. for Increased Water and 1 
and Wastewater Rates in Citrus, ) 
Nassau, Seminole, Osceola, Duval, ) 
Putnam, Charlotte, Lee, Lake, 1 
Orange, Marion, Volusia, Martin, 
Clay, Brevard, Highlands, 1 
Collier, Pasco, Hemando, and 1 
Washington Counties. 1 

1 

Filed: January 10,2001 

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES CORPORATION'S 
MOTION TO APPROVE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 
EXTENSION CONC ERNING SPRING HILL APPEAL 

Florida Water Services Corporation ("Florida Water"), by and through its undersigned 

counsel, and pursuant to Rule 28-1 06.2041 l), Florida Administrative Code, hereby requests the 

Commission to approve the Settlement Agreement Extension entered into between Florida Water 

and Hemando County which resolves all pending issues arising out of Florida Water's appeal of that 

portion of Order No. PSC-98-0143-FOF-WS issued January 26, 1998 ("Final Order") requiring 

Florida Water to provide refunds to the customers of the Spring Hill water and wastewater systems 

for the period of January 23,1996 through June 13,1997. In support of this Motion, Florida Water 

states as follows: 

BACKGROUND 

1. This matter arises from a rate case filed by Florida Water's predecessor, Southern 

States Utilities, Inc., in June of 1992. In the case, Florida Water sought rate relief for 127 of its 

water and wastewater systems regulated by the Commission. The Commission issued its final order 



in the rate case on March 22,1993.' In that order, the Commission rejected Florida Water's proposal 

for a modified stand-alone rate structure and, instead, imposed a uniform rate structure. 

2. The March 1993 final order was appealed. The First District Court of Appeal 

reversed the uniform rate structure on the ground that Florida Water had failed to present competent 

substantial evidence demonstrating that the 127 systems at issue were "functionally related", a 

requirement found in Section 367.171(7), Florida Statutes, which addresses the respective 

jurisdictional authority of the Commission and individual counties over private water and 

wastewater utilities. See Citrus Coun tv - v. South States Ut ilities, 656 So.2d 1307 (Fla. 1'' DCA), 

rev, den,, 663 So.2d 631 (Fla. 1995) ("Citrus Countyf'). 

3. On October 19, 1995, the Commission issued its initial order on remand, approving 

Florida Water's originally proposed modified stand-alone rate structure and ordering Florida Water 

to pay refunds to customers who had overpaid under the uniform rate structure (the "Initial Refund 

Order").* The modified stand-alone rate structure was implemented on January 23, 1996 - - not in 

t h s  docket, but in the docket involving Florida Water's subsequent rate case, Docket No. 950495- 

WS (the "1 995 Rate Case"), as a predicate for securing interim rate relief in that casen3 Modified 

stand-alone rates were not implemented for the Spring Hill facilities in the 1995 Rate Case, however, 

because: (a) the Hemando County Board of County Commissioners had taken away the 

'In re: Applicabo n for rate increase by SOU TIERN STATES UTLITIS. INC ., 93 F.P.S.C. . .  

3:504 (1993). 

ZIn Re: Amlication for a Rate Increase by SOUTBERN S TATES UTILITIES. INC., 95 

F.P.S.C. 10:371 (1995). 

31n re: Application for rate increase by S out h ~ m  X tates Utilities. Tnc., 96 F.P.S.C. 1:475 
(1996). 

2 



Commission's jurisdiction over the Spring Hill land and facilities4; and (b> the Commission, on its 

own motion, had removed the Spring Hill land and facilities from the 1995 Rate Case.5 

4. Florida Water moved for reconsideration of the Commission's Initial Refund Order, 

requesting that the Cornmission rescind any refund requirement or alternatively provide authority 

to impose equivalent surcharges, and requesting that the Commission reinstitute the uniform rate 

structure. At a February 20,1996 Agenda Conference, the Commission voted to deny all of Florida 

Water's reconsideration requests, including the request: (a) to reaffirm the uniform rate structure, and 

(b) to rescind the refund requirement, or to offset refunds by equivalent surcharges. However, before 

the Order denying Florida Water's motion was issued, the Supreme Court of Florida issued its 

opinion in GTE Florida. Inc. v. Clark, 668 So.2d 971 (Fla. 1996) ("GTE Florida"), leading the 

Commission to reconsider its Initial Refund Order sua sponte and to order the parties to file briefs 

addressing what action the Commission should take in light of the GTE Florida decision." 

5 .  After further reconsideration in light of the GTE Florida decision, on August 14, 

1996, the Commission issued its Final Refund Order ordering Florida Water to make a one-sided 

refund to customers who had paid more under a uniform rate than they would have if the modified 

stand-alone rates originally requested by Florida Water had not been rejected by the Commission 

4 1 n r e : ~ e  s t for Acknowledgment of Resolution Resc inding Florida Public Service 
Commission Sun  'sdict ion over Private W ater and Wast ewater Utilities in Hernwdo CO unty, 94 
F.P.S.C. 6:172 (1994). 

'In re: Amlication for rate increase bv Xouthe rn States U tilities. Inc,, 95 F.P.S.C. 11 :301 
(1 995). 

"In Re: Applicat ion for Rate Increase by SOU THERN STA TES UTILITIES. INC., 96 
F.P.S.C. 3:324 (1996). 

3 



in favor of the uniform rate structure. The Commission also reaffirm& and incorporated its previous 

findings in the Initial Refund Order, including its rejection of the uniform rate structure in favor of 

the modified stand-alone rate structure.' By the time the Final Refund Order was issued, however, 

modified stand-alone rates had been implemented in the 1995 Rate Case for all of the affected 

service areas except Spring Hill because the Commission had removed Spring Hill from Florida 

Water's 1995 Rate Case. 

6. The Final Refund Order was appealed. The First District Court of Appeal reversed 

the Final Refund Order and remanded the case to the Commission for further proceedings. Southern 

States Utilitv. Inc. v. Florida Public Service Comm ission, 704 So.2d 555 (Fla. 1'' DCA 1997) 

("Southern States I"). 

7.  On remand from the Southern States I decision, the Commission conducted further 

proceedings and ultimately issued its Final Order on January 26, 1998, declining to order refunds 

and surcharges for the period between the implementation of the final uniform rates in September 

1993 and January 23, 1996, the date on which modified stand-alone rates were implemented in the 

1995 Rate Case. However, the Commission did order Florida Water to provide refunds, without 

commensurate surcharges, to the Spring Hill water and wastewater customers for the period of 

January 23, 1996 through June 13, 1997, the effective date of Florida Water's initial settlement 

agreement with Hernando County establishing rates for the Spring Rills systems on a prospective 

basis. 

7b re: Amlication for Rate Increase by SOUTHERN STA TES UTILITIES. INC., 96 
F.P.S.C. 8:198 (1996). 

4 



1 

8. The January 26, 1998 Final Order also was appealed. The refundhrcharge portion 

of the Final Order was appealed by Sugarmill Woods Civic Association, Inc. and other parties 

desiring refunds. The Spring Hill refund portion of the Final Order was appealed by Florida Water. 

Florida Water’s Motion to Stay the Spring Hill refund requirement pending the court’s decision was 

granted by the Commission. 

THESETTLEME NT A G W M  ENT EXTENSION 

9. In the Spring Hill appeal, the Commission and the Office of Public Counsel defend 

and support that portion of the Final Order imposing the Spring Hill refund requirement. Florida 

Water challenges the Spring Hill refund requirement on numerous grounds, specifically that: (a> in 

light of the First District Court of Appeal‘s decision rescinding the “functionally related” test for a 

uniform rate structure in II,s the uniform rate structure ordered by the Commission 

in its March 1993 fmal order was lawful and could not provide the basis for refunds; (b) under GTE 

Florida, any refund requirement must be accompanied by authority for Florida Water to collect 

commensurate surcharges from Florida Water’s remaining customers; (c) the revenue derived fi-om 

the uniform rates collected by Florida Water from January 23,1996 through June 1 3, 1997 was less 

than the revenue Florida Water would have collected under stand-alone rates for the same time 

period, and therefore, Florida Water should be authorized to collect surcharges - - not make refunds - 

I for the appropriate time period at issue; and (d) any refund liability of Florida Water should be 

limited to the period of August 14,1996, the date of the Final Refund Order through June 13, 1997, 

the effective date of the initial settlement agreement with Hemando County. 

v, Florida Public Service Co mission, 714 So.2d 1046 (Fla. 1’‘ BSouthern States Utilities . . .  
DCA 1998). 

5 



10. On December 12,2000, Florida Water and Hernando County executed a Settlement 

Agreement Extension resolving all issues arising out the Spring Hill refund appeal. The Settlement 

Agreement Extension is an extension of the Settlement Agreement entered into between Florida 

Water and Hernando County dated July 17,1997, which established new water and wastewater rates 

effective June 14, 1997. The Settlement Agreement Extension is supported by Intervenor Spring 

Hill Civic Association, Inc., a group comprising the substantial portion of Florida Water's customers 

in the Spring Hill service area. The settlement Agreement Extension was approved by the Hernando 

County Board of County Commissioners by Order entered December 12, 2000. Copies of the 

Settlement Agreement Extension, the July 1997 Settlement Agreement, attachments to the 

Settlement Agreement Extension and the Order approving the Settlement Agreement Extension are 

attached hereto as Composite Exhibit A. 

1 1. The current amount of any Spring Hill refund remains at issue before the court. As 

previously stated, Florida Water's position is that the appropriate lawful period for any refunds {and 

surcharges) is August 14, 1996 through June 13, 1997, which equates to potential refunds (and 

surcharges), including interest, of approximately $1.62 million. The Commission and the Office of 

Public Counsel, on the other hand, maintain that the appropriate lawful refund period is January 23, 

1996 through June 13, 1997, which equates to potential refunds, including interest, of approximately 

$3.1 million. See Attachment 1, page 1 of 10, to Composite Exhibit A. 

12. Pursuant to the Settlement Agreement Extension, Florida Water has agreed to provide 

rate reductions over the three year period of the Settlement Agreement Extension totalling 

$1,862,000. Florida Water has also agreed to abstain from filing for a rate increase for the Spring 

Hill water or wastewater systems for a period of three years unless a petition or complaint is filed 



by or with Hernando County seeking a decrease in Florida Water's Spring Hill rates or if Hemando 

County pursues an earning investigation or decrease in Florida Water's rates. Under the Settlement 

Agreement Extension, Florida Water is allowed to implement indexing and pass-through increases 

for the three year period. The terms and conditions of the three year stay-out period reflected in the 

Settlement Agreement Extension are consistent with those preViously approved by the Commission 

for Florida Water on remand of the Southem States I1 decision and on remand from the First District 

Court of Appeal's reversal of the Commission's final order concerning the application for increased 

rates for the Palm Coast water and wastewater systems which were ultimately acquired by Florida 

Water.' 

13, Florida Water maintains that approval of the Settlement Agreement Extension is in 

the public interest. If the court were to reverse that portion of the final order concerning the Spring 

Hill refund and remand for further proceedings addressing surcharges, Florida Water and its 

customers will be faced with another round of Commission hearings and appeals and the substantial 

rate case expense associated therewith. Florida Water, t h e  Spring Hill Civic Association and 

Hernando County have entered into an agreement which brings at least a portion of this rate case, 

which has been on-going for over eight years, to a close. The Settlement Agreement Extension 

provides substantial benefits in the form of reduced rates to the Spring Hill water and wastewater 

customers of Florida Water as well as rate stability and elimination of additional rate case expense. 

933 Order No. PSC-99-1794-FOF-WS issued September 14, 1999 in Docket No. 950495- 
WS (1 995 Rate Case) and Order No. PSC-00-1879-AS-WS issued October 16, 2000 in Docket No. 
95 1056-WS on remand in the Palm Coast rate case. 

7 



14. Finally, Florida Water notes that oral argument on both t h e  refundsurcharge appeal 

and the Spring Hill appeal is scheduled to take place before the First District Court o f  Appeal on 

February 21,200 1. At Florida Water's request, the court has relinquished jurisdiction of the Spring 

Hill refund appeal for a period up to and until February 8, 2003, for the purpose of allowing the 

Commission to consider the settlement agreement extension. Accordingly, Florida Water requests 

that the Commission act on this Motion and approve the Settlement Agreement Extension no later 

than its February 6,200 1 Agenda Conference. 

WHEREFORE, for the foregoing reasons, Florida Water respectfully requests that the 

Commission approve the Settlement Agreement Extension attached hereto in Composite Exhibit A 

on or before February 6,2001. 

Respectfully submitted, 

RUTLEDGE,%ENIA, PURNELL & HOFFMAN, P.A. 
P. 0. Box 551 
Tallahassee, FL 32302-0551 
(850) 681-6788 

Attorney for Florida Water Services Corporation 

8 



CERTIFICATE OF SE RVICE 

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was furnished by U.S. 
Mail this 10th day of January, 2001 to the following: 

Christiana T. Moore, Esq. 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Room 301G 
Gerald L. Gunter Building 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Susan W. Fox, Esq. 
MacFarlane, Ferguson 
P. 0. Box 1531 
Tampa, Florida 33601 

Michael B. Twomey, Esq. 
P. 0. Box 5256 
Tallahassee, Florida 3 13 14-5254 

Charles J. Beck, Esq. 
Office of Public Counsel 
11 1 W. Madison Street 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 

Joseph A. McGlothlin, Esq. 
Vicki Gordon Rauhan, Esq. 
1 17 South Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL 3230 1 

Darol H. M. Carr, Esq. 
Farr, Farr, Emerich, Sifrit, Hackett & Carr, 
P.A. 
2315 Aaron Street 
Port Charlotte, FL 33949 

Charles R. Forman, Esq. 
320 Northwest 3RD Avenue 
Ocala, FL 34475 

John R. Marks, 111, Esq. 
215 S. Monroe Street 
Suite 130 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Renee Lee, Esq. 
Charlotte County 
18500 Murdock Circle 
Port Charlotte, FI 33948-1094 

Roxanne\920 I99\1.1 Omotion 

Arthur Jacobs, Esq. 
P. 0. Box 1110 
Femandina Beach, FL 32305- 1 1 10 

9 



Board of County Commissioners 

COUNTY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE 
Hernando County 

Garih C. Coller, CounQ Alfurnq  
WiIIiam P, Buztrq, ChiflAsslsianl Couno Atturney 
Kent 1, Wehsinger, Assbfanf Counry Aftornq 
Susan H. Bishop, Legal Admittlstralor 

20 N Main Street, Suire 462 
Brooksville, FL 34401 
352- 754-4009 Voice Mail 
352-7544001 F ~ x  
352- 75441 2 2 

December 15,2000 
Ken Hoffman 
Rutledge, Ecenia, Purcell & Hoffman 
21 5 South Monroe Street 
Suite 420 
Tallahassee FL 32301 

(850) 681-6788 

Re: Order of Hernando County Board of County Commissioners 

Dear Ken: 

Enclosed is an original Order of the Board regarding approval of the Settlement Agreement 
Extension, per your request, along with a copy of the Extension for attachment. Please advise if I 
can be of any additional assistance. An original of the Extension is going out today to Apopka. 

Sincerely, 

Kent L. Weissinger 

End. 
cc: Chuck Lewis 

COMPOSITE EXHIBIT A 



-_ . . . . . 

” 

BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA 

ORDER 

On this 12th day of Decernber,2000, the Hernando County Board of County 

Commissioners considered the Settlement Agreement Extension entered into by and 

between Florida Water Services Corporation and Hernando County and determined that 

the Settlement Agreement Extension provides substantial benefits to the Spring Hill 

water and wastewater custoiners of Florida Water Services Corporation including 

reduced rates, rate stability and elimination of additional rate case expense, and is in the 

public interest. 

Therefore, by vote of 5 - 4  on this 12th day of December,2000, the Hernando 

County Board of County Coininissioners hereby approves the Settlement Agreement 

Extension and authorizes the undersigned as Chairman ofthe Board to execute the 

Settlement Agreement Extension by and between Florida Water Services Corporation 

and Hernando County, and directs staff to take all necessary actions to secure approval of 

the Settlement Agreement Extension by the Florida Public Service Commissjon. 

. /.;, * * ’  :I 
., :-,,-. . .An&S,T: Karen Nicolai 

- 7 / . q ,  $;I Chairman K 3 > <  Clerk to the Board :4J 
,%,;3;4\,dp 

I AS TO FORM 
SUFFICJENCY 



SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT EXTENSION 

THIS S ~ L E M E N T  AGREEMENT ExTENSjON made and entered into this 12- day 

0- 2000, by and between 

HERNANDO COUNTY, FLORIDA (hereinafter called the "County"), 

and 

FLORtDA WATER SERVICES CORPORATION, a Florida corporation (hereinafter 

called "Florida Water"), 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the County and Florida Water (collectively called the "parties") entered 

into a Settlement Agreement on July 17,  1997, to resolve certain litigation in the Cjfcuit 

Court of the Fifth Judicial Circuit in and for Hernando County, Florida in the cases of: 
Florida Water Services Co raoration vs. Hernando Cou ntyand its Board of County 

Commissioners, Case No. 94-769-CA; and Hernando County vs. Soul hern States Uti titieg, 

Case No. 96-1 92-CA; and various other regulatory dockets, including Docket No. 94-01, 

96-0 1 , and 97-02-WS, which said regulatory dockets address substantially the same 

issues as addressed in Hemando County Docket No. 97-01 -WS, involving the authority of 

Florida Water t o  charge customers of Florida Water's Spring Hill Water Distribution and 

Wastewater Collection and Treatment Systems certain rates, and 

WHEREAS, the Settlement Agreement of July 17, 1997, proved to be beneficial to 

the parties and to the customers and ratepayers of Florida Water during the term of the 

Agreement, and 

WHEREAS, the Settlement Agreement of July 17, 1997, has now expired by its 

own terms, and 
WHEREAS, there is currently pending before the First District Court of Appeal an 

appellate matter involving an order of the Florida Public Service Commission ("PSC") 

relating to refunds that may or may not be determined due to certain Florida Water 

1 



customers in Hernando County for periods from January 23, 1996, through June 13, 
1997, and 

WHEREAS, the County and Florida Water desire to extend the July 17, 1997, 

Settlement Agreement terms for a period of three years from the date of a Final Order of 

the Florida Public Service Commission approving this Settlement Agreement Extension. 

with such specific modifications as are expressly set forth herein, in the interest of 

resolving the uncertainty of the pending administrative and appellate litigation and 

providing the Spring Hill customers and ratepayers of Florida Water with an appropriate 

measure of prospective water rate reduction in the amount Of $1,862,000 over a three 

year period, in view of the contentions before the PSC and the appellate court with respect 

t o  refund issues, and in the further interest of avoiding future disputes between the parties 

regarding rate matters for the duration of the Settlement Agreement Extension. 

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL. PROMISES, 

COVENANTS AND AGREEMENTS HEREIN CONTAINED, the parties hereto agree as 

follows: 

1. Except as expressly modified herein, the parties confirm and ratify the terms 

of the Settlement Agreement of July 17, 1997, a correct copy of which is attached hereto 

as Exhibit A, and agree that said unmodified terms shall remain in effect for the duration of 

this Extension. 

... ._ - .--. ...+- 

2. FIorida Water shall abstain from filing a petition for increased water or 

wastewater rates for the Spring Hill service area in Hernando County for a period of three 

years following execution of all necessary Court, County, and PSC orders accepting the 

terms set forth herein and thereby relieving norida Water of any liability associated with a 

refundlsurcharge order on appeal in the first Oistrict Court of Appeal, Case No. 98-727, 

provided that indexing and pass-through increases would be allowed for this three year 

period, and provided further that if a petition or complaint is filed by or with County 

seeking a decrease in Fforida Water's Spring Hill rates or if County pursues an earnings 

investigation or decrease in Florida Water's rates, then the three-year stay-out shall 

terminate as of the date such case or docket is opened, and Florida Water may pursue 

appropriate rate relief. 

3. The resotution of the revenue requirements and rate issues as set forth 

2 



herein shall not be construed t o  reflect pSC or County precedent or policy and shall not be 

revisited or reconsidered by County, nor shalf Florida Water seek Psc reconsideration of 

the matters set forth herein. No aspect of this Settlement Agreement Extension or 

conduct undertaken to  carry out is purpose shall be deemed an admission in any pending 

or future cases by the parties: 

4. Nothing herein is intended t o  or shall be construed t o  address 

refundlsurcharge issues on appeal in First District Court of Appeal Case NO. 98-713 as t o  

any determined liability for refundslsurcharges associated with PSC Docket No. 9201 99- 

WS with respect to rates and revenues collected in Spring Hill by Florida Water for periods 

prior to  January 23, 1996. 

5. Rates reflecting the revenue reductions over the three-year duration of this 

Settlement Agreement Extension, totaling $1,862,000, as set forth on Attachment 1 

hereto, as incorporated herein, shall be implemented by Florida Water within 60 days after 

all necessary Court, Counw, and PSC orders are obtaining accepting the terms of this 

Settlement Agreement Extension in all respects, and thereby relieving Florida Water of any 

liability associsted with the aforementioned refund order on appeal in First District Court of 

Appeal Case No. 98-727. 

6. The parties will use their best efforts in support of obtaining all necessary 

approvals of or statements of non-opposition to the terms of this Settlement Agreement 

Extension. The parties agree that the terms set forth herein are not severable or divisible 

and shall be deemed nult and void in the event all necessary documents reflecting such 
approvals or non-opposition statements are not executed so as to relieve Florida Water of 

the liability associated with the refund order on appeal in First District Court of Appeal 

Case No. 98-727. 

7. County agrees not to file an eminent domain action to acquire Florida 

Water's Hernando County assets any time prior t o  expiration of the three year rate 

reduction period provided herein. 

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK] 

3 



8. The duration of this Settlement Agreement Extension shall be three years 

from the date of a Final Order of the Florida Public Service Commission approving this 

Settlement Agreement Extension. 

AGREED TO AND ENTERED JNTO this 12 day of auiAr , 2000. 

(SEAL) 

- Attest; 
Name: K I 
Title: A !  

APPROVED TO FORM 
AND LEG& SUFFICIENCY I 

HERNANOO COUNTY, FLORIDA, 
BY AND THROUGH ITS BOARD OF 
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES 
CORPORATION, a Florida corporation 

. ,  - - 

' Y / -  J 
County Attorney's Offlct 

4 



S W L E M E N T  AGREEMENT 

1997, b y  and between 

HERNAND0 COUNTY, FLORIDA (hereinafrer called the "County"), 

and 

FLORlPA WATER SERVICES CORPORATION (hereinafter called "Florida Water"], 

formerly known as SOUTHERN STATES UTILITIES, IK. (hereinafter called *SSUm), 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, :FCP County and Florida Water are currently engaged in litigation in the 

Circuit Court o f  the Fifch-Judicjal Circuit jn and for Hernando County, Ffcrida in the cases 

of: Florida Water S e w  ices Curno rat  ion vs.  H e r m d o  c o  u n w  and its Board of County 

Com~issionsrs, Case No. 94-769-CA; and &mando C o W W  vs. Southem S t a u  Ur i ti t i ~ ,  

Case NO. 96-192-CA; and 
. ^ .  

.-- .I- .. 
WHEREAS, there is currenziy pending-before the Board of County Commissioners of  

Hemando County, a Petition to Establish Rates for florida Water Sewicss Corporation's 

Spring Hill Service Area in Hernand0 County Docket No. 97-01 -Ws; and 

WHEREAS, the County has also previously commenced various other regulatory 

dockers, including Dock& NO, 94-01, 96.01, and 97-02-WS, which said regulatory 

deckers address suhsrantially the same issues as addressed in Hernand0 County Uocket 

No. 97-0 1 -ws, 

1 

WHEREAS, the County and Florida Water have engaged in a variety of forms of 

litigation in various forums over the past several years concerning numerous issues 

including: the  County's jurisdiction 10 regulate Fforida Water within Hernando County; t h e  

legality of the County's various regulatory actions; and, the legality of rates being charged 

in F h i d a  Water's Spring Hill Service Area; and 

WHEREAS, rha County and Florida Water (collectively called the "parties") desire to 

1 



settle the pending litigation, establish an approved rate tar i f f  for Florida Water's Spring Hill 

Service Area, and rasufve the various disputes between the Parties. 

NOW, THEREFORE. JN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL PROMISES, 

COVENANTS AND AGREEMENTS HEREIN CONTAINED, the parties hereto agree as 

follows: 

1, Each party shall dismiss all claims, causes of actions, counterclaims, appeals, 

petitions fOf  writ of certiorari, and defenses in the following lawsuits: 

(81 on vs. Hernpnda Co- and its 

Of County Commissioners, Hemando County Circuit CoUfl Case NO. 94-769-CA; and 

Ibl do Cnuntv VS. Southern Sta$gL!&lhUm Hsrnando County 
* .  . 

Circuit Court Case NO. 96-1 92-CA. 

2, BV executing this Settlement Agreement, the Parties confirm the County's 

jurisdiction to regulate nohda Water on WAET and waste water utility matters within i ts 

Spring Hili ServirP 4rea pursuant to  and consistent with the provisions of: Chapter 367, 

Florida Statutes, t o  the extant made spacjficaily applicable by said statuta to a cuunty 

regulatory authority; Hernand0 County Ordinance No.: 94-07 and 94- 14, as amended: and 

this Settlement Agreement. Notwithstanding anything else contained in this Settiamsnt 

Agreement, as to issues not specifically addressed by this Settlement Agreement, the 

parties each reserve the right to enforce, contest, or challenge any proposed andlor 

asserted application and/or interpretation of said statute and/or ordinances when such p a w  
believes such application and/or interpretation t o  be either incarrecr andlor impossible of 

performance. 

3, ' Each party shall pay their own costs and attorney fees in cannection with the 

lawsuits described in paragraph 7 above and in connection with the other various disputss 

settled by this agreement. me county shall pay its COSTS and attorney fees, indud!ng the 

reimbursement of incurred costs and attorney fees, out of the RAF to be paid by Florida 
Water. 

2 



therefrom. 

6. All pending County regulatory dockets relating to Florida Wat8r are merged 

into Hernando CounTy's Docket No. 97-07, which Docket shall establish, pursuant to the 

terms of this agreement, the authorized and approved rate tariff for Florida Watar to  be 

charged to Florida Water's w&er and WasTe water customers within Florida Water's Spring 

Hill Service Area within Hernand0 County. The rate tariff shall reflect the following: 

a. 

b. 

The effective date of the approved rate tariff shall b8 Junta 14, 1997; 

Notwithstanding the fact the Counv disagrees with the propriety of 

the new Tares implemented by Florida Water on June 14, 1997, Florida Water shall be 

allowed to charge said rates, as set forth in the artached Attachment #A", through August 

31, 1997, without any obligation for refund for the period between June 14, 1997, and 

August 31, 1997; 

C. The previously approved rate tariff for Florida Water for its Spring Hill 

Service Area based on a stand-alone system for the calendar year of I991 is established as 

the bass line rate tariff for mforjda Water for purposes af establishing Florida Water's 

authprized and approved rate tariff by the County for purposes of this Settlement 
Agreement (the previously approved rate tariff for a stand-alone system based on the 

calendar year of 1991 is set forth in the attached Attachment "8"); 

d. Effective September 1 ,  1997, the approved and . -  authorized rate tariff 

for florida Water for its Spring Hili Service Area shall be as s m  forth in the attached 
Atrachmenr "C" {the rate tariff in Attachment "C" Is established by utilizing the rite tariff 

in Attachment "8" as the base line rate tariff and by permitting approximatsly B one 
Percent (1  Oh)  per annum COST of living adjustment from rhe base line tariff until September 

1, 19B71: 

e. Effective January 1,  1999, the approved and authorized rate tariff for 
Florida Water for its Spring Hill Service Area shall be as set forth in Attttachment "0- (the 

rate tariff in Attachment "0" is established by utilking the rate tariff in Attachment "8" as 

the base lint rate tariff and by permitting an approximately two and seven tenths percent 

(2.7%) Per annum COST of living adjustment from the base line tariff until January 1, 1999, 

Which said cost of living adjustment is inclusive of and not in addition t o  the one percent 

11 %) Per annum COST of living adjustment sat forth in subparagraph "d" above!: 

f. Florida Water will not fife any new rate case, petition, or application 

3 



' prior to September I ,  2000; 

61. During the above periods and through September 1. 2000, Florida 

Water shall not receive any adjustments of its approved and authorized rate tariff for any 

COST of living index adjustments, pass through adjustments, of adjustments of any other 

kind or nature, except any chzinge in Florida Wster's obligation to pay RAF, regardless of 

whether considered a regulatov assessment fee or a franchise fee, and regardless of 

whether imposed by the  County or the PSC, shall result in florida Watar'r approved and 

authorized fate tariff being automatically adjusted to reflect any such change. 

7- fhe parties acknowledge that there exists a disagreement over whether 
Florida Water's application for a rate increase in tletnando County Docket No. 37-01 meets 

the "minimum filing requirements" and other requirements of Harnando County Ordinance 

Nom 94-07 and No. 94-14, as well: as the requirements of Chapter 367, Florida Statutes, to 

the extent applicable t o  Hernand0 County. The parties agracl that this Sertkment 

Agreement settles said disagreements pursuant to the terms of this agrement. However, 

settling said disagreements, the parties agree that the apptication or petition filed by 

Florida Water for a rate increase shall not independently resolve 8ny issues between the 

parties and shall not be utilized by either party as establishing any fact or precedent in 
future regulatory proceedings before the Hernando County 8oard of county 
Commissioners. 

8. On or befare September 1,  1997, Florida Water shall pay to the County the 

County's full Regulatory Assessment Fee {RAm calculated from the period beginning on the 

date the County acquired regulatory jurisidiction over Florida Water, March 29, 1994, 

through the date of actual payment, but no Iatsr than September 1 1997. In addition to 

the principal amount of past due RAF, estimated to be approximately one million one 

hundred thirty nine thousand nine hundred six dollars 19 1,139,906) Floridm Water shall pay 

interest on the from time to tima principal amount from March 29, 1994, until paid, at the 

legal rats of interest as determined from tfmsto-ttme pursuant to the provisions of Section 

55.03, Florida Statutes (hereinafter the "Legal Rate"). After payment of the past due RAF, 

Ftorida Water Shdl timely pay to the County the RAF established by the County's 

regulatory ordinances and pursuant t o  the provisions of said regulatory ordinancej. T'he 

RAF to be paid pursuant to this agreement shall be subject to an adjustment based on an 

audit of Florida Water's books and records to insure that the proper amount Of  RAF actuaity 

4 



due and owing is paid. In dismissing the litigation described in paragraph I above. Florida 

Water waives any dispute or contest concerning the RAF, including the County‘s 

derermmtion or designation of said fee, either rstrospectiveiY Or Prospectiveiy, as a 

franchise fee, and further waives any dispute or contest concerning the Caunty’s 

determination as to its utilizafion of said fee. 

9. The County. on behalf of itself and the Hernando CounW Water and Sewer 

District (herehaher C 8 h d  the *District”), agrees t o  pay current any disputed bulk rate 

charges owed by the Ofstrict TO Florida Water, together with interest a t  the Legal Rate. 

The amount of disputed bulk rate charges is agreed to be the sum of three hundred three 

thousand and seventy one dollars ($303,07l1. 
70- This Settlement Agreement does not settle or resolve any refund issue or 

refund obligation of Florida Water during any period of time prior t O  June f 4, 1997. In 

reaching said agreement, the parties acknowledge that the PSC has the exclusive 

regutatory jurisdiction to determine any and all refund Issues for any period of time prior to 

June 14, 1997. The parties funher agree, as between themselves, to abide by a finsf, non- 

appeplable order of the PSC on the issue of refunds for any period Of  time prior to June 14, 

1997. However, in so agreeing, each party reserves the right t o  advocate its position on 

any refund issue before the PSC or any Court reviewing any PSC order on said issue. 

Furthermore, naither party waives any rights which it may have to seek appropriate 

remedies before the PSC an any such refund issue. The agreement contained in this 

paragraph 9 shall be subject to a savings provision to the effect that in the event the PSC, 

Or any Court of competent jurisdiction, deterrninsr through a find. non-appealable order 

that the PSC,does not have jurisdiction t o  resolve the refund issue for any time period prior 

to June 14, ‘f 997, then the County &ail have reserved the right to affirmatively assart 

jurisdiction over any period of time in which it is determined that the PSC does not have 

such jurisdiction. In agreeing t o  this savings provision, Florida Water does not waive any 

right which it may have to  challenge 01 contest either the County’s jurisdiction over any 

refund issue for any period of time prior to June 14, 1997, or the legality of any refund 

ordered by the County for any such period of time. 

Cmificate of Authorization and will otherwise cause to  be issued a duly authorized and 

executed Certificate of Authorjration. As a condition to obtaining a CertifjCate of 

_ -  

I f .  The County will cause to be confirmed Florida Water‘s entitlement t o  a 

5 



4 >  . ' Authorization, Florida Water shall pay t o  the County the application fee as required by the 

CountV's regulatory ordinances, and shall file with the County all filings required by the 

County's regularory ordinances, including the Company's audited financial reports for 

1994, 1995, 1996 and ali subsequent years. 

12. The County agrees not to file an eminent domain action ta acquire Florfda 

Water's Hernando County assets any tfme prior to September 1 I 2000. 

{SEAL) 

HERNANOO COUNTY, FLORIDA ON 
BEHALF OF ITSELF AND THE HERNANDO 
COUNTY WATER AND SEWER DISTRICT, 
BY AND THROUGH ITS BOARD OF 
C O U N n  COMMISSIONERS 

By: 
Ray Losshg, Chairman 

Attest: 
&ren Mcotai ,  Clerk 

CORPORATJON 

Title: President 

6 



u u c ~ n t  I YYLU iYY-WS SPKING H’ REFUND ISSUE 
S U ~ M A R Y  OF SPRING HILL SET L~~~~~ 

c .  

(3) (2) (3) 

Line 
No. 

Prospective Rate Reduction 
Combined 

Water Wastewater ( e l  i C 2 )  

1 Total Settlement 
2 (1) Refund Liability 1123196 - 6/13/97 $2,092,962 
3 (with interest through 11/00) 
4 ( Z }  Refund Liability 8/i4/96 - 6/13/91 $1 .OfO,048 
5 (with Interest thiough 11/00) 
6 (3) Total Prospective Settlement $1,862,000 - 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Annual Settlement 
(1) Settlement Rate Reduction 

a. One-third of Settlement $620,667 
(-33333 * col. I line 6) 

(2) -Settlement Rate Reduction 
a. One-third of Settlement $620,667 

i.33333 col. 1 line 6) 
(3) Y B J  Settlement Rate Reduction 

(.33333 * col. 1 line 6 )  
a. One-third of Settlement 

(4) Settlement Rate Reduction 
a. Return to Current Rates 

$620,667 

SO 

Tofal Prospective Settlement $1,862,001 

$1,051,838 

$548,633 

* $0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

$0 

1:lRATESkpdng hillbettlement 2000\RA710 CALCUIATION2.xIs 

$3, i 44.80 1 

$1,618,681 

$1.862.000 

$620.667 

$620,667 

$620.667 

$0 

$1,862,001 - 

1113012000 2:07 PM 

/ L 4  P 



FLORIDA WATER SERVICES 

SUMMARY OF SETTLEMENT REVENUES FOR SPRING HILL (1999 BILLING DETERMINANTS) 
DOCKET #920199-WS SPRING HILL REFUND ISSUE 

ANNUALLZED REVENUES 

X Reductions From Current Calendar Settlement Revenues 
(lW99) Year I Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year I Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 

WATER 
0.00% 
0.00% 

Total $5,965,124 $5,332,677 $5,332.677 $5,332,677 $5.965124 -10.60% -10.60% -1 0.60% 0.00% 

-1 0.60% 
-10.61% 

Residential $5,725,239 $5,118,232 $5,118,232 $5,118,232 $5,725,239 -10.60% -10.60% 
-10.61% -10.6t% Commercial $239.885 $2 14,445 $214,445 $214,445 $239,885 

WASTEWATER 
Residential $1,574,264 $1,574,284 $1,574,264 $1,574,264 $t,574,264 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
Residential WW Only $1,528 $1,528 $1,528 $1,528 $1,528 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
Commercial $364,723 $364,723 $364,723 5364,723 $364,723 0.00% 0.00% 0 00% 0.00% 

Sub Total Sl.MO.515 $1,940,515 $1.940.51 5 $1,940,515 $1,940.515 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
Bulk $428,739 w a , m  $428,739 $428.739 w 2 a m  0.00% 0 00% 0.00% 0.00% 

Total $2,369,253 $2,369,253 52,369,253 $2,369,253 $2,369,253 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% O,OO% 

COMBINED 
Res id en ti a 1 $7.299,503 $6,692,496 $6,692,496 $6,692.496 57,299,503 -8.32% 8.32% -8.32% 0.00% 
Residential W Only $1,528 $1.528 $1,528 $1.528 $1,528 0.00% 0.00% O.DO% 0.00% 
Commercia 1 $604,6008 $579,168 $579,168 $579,168 $604.608 4.21 % -4.21% -4.21% 0.00% 
Sub Total $7,905.634 $7,273,192 S7,273.192 $7,273,192 57,905,638 -8.002 -8.00% -8.00% 0.00% 

Bulk $428,739 $428.739 $428,739 $428,739 $428,739 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 
Total $8,334,378 $7,701,931 $7,701,931 $7,701,931 $8,334,377 -7.59% -7,59% -7.59% 0.00% 

1:WATESkpring hilkettlement 2000\SETTLMNT2.XLS 



FLORIDA WATER SERWES 

BILL COMPARISON FOR SPRING HILL YS. HERNANOO COUNTY (W6" Residential) *AT 10,000 GALLONS USAGE 
DOCHET #920199-WS SPRING HILL REFUND KSUE 

Bilh at 10,000 Gallons Usage 
t999 Hirtorkrl 

Am. 
h e .  Res. 

Line Res. Billed 
No. CusL Usage 

Sprlng HiY Sprlng HIN 
c u m  Cumnt 
RateJ Settlement Hemando County Rates Settlement Hemando County 

Non-Seas. Seasonal f111M9) Year1 Y ear 2 Year3 Year Nowbat. Seasonal IlllrrrSl Year! Year2 Y ear 3 Y err 4 

WATER 

#.50 $0.50 54.85 54.35 $436 $4.35 $405 h e :  8.50 SB8.50 $485 $4.35 54.35 $4.35 +4.t 1 25,924 14oW Rae: 
2 Wonage: Ganonirge: 
3 0 - 3,ooo 50.00 8.00 Sl. t2 51.00 E1.m $1.00 $1.12 0-3,00(1 W.00 $J.o.oO 53.36 03.W $3.00 $ 3 . ~  53.: 

51.25 St 25 $1.12 51.00 $1.00 51.00 51.f2 3.001 * 8,OM $6.25 8 .25  95-60 $5.00 $500 $5.00 $ 5 . ~  4 3,Wl - 8,000 

5 8.001 - 15,000 $1.50 $1.88 $1.12 51.00 $1.00 $t.W $1.12 a.wi.i5,000 R.00 $3.75 62.24 $200 $2.00 $2.00 5-22 ---- 
Total BiB $17.75 $18.50 $16.05 $14.35 $14.35 $14.35 S16.G 

WASTEWATEfi 

3 5,892 10,OOO Base: $9.15 $9.15 $12.33 $12.33 $12.33 $12.33 $12.33 Base: $9.15 $9.15 Sf2.33 512.33 $12.33 $12.33 312.3 
$20.64 $20.64 $1584 $15.84 $15.84 $15.84 $158 ----- 4 GaDoMge: $2.58 52.58 $2.64 9264 $2.64 $2.64 $2.64 Gabage; 

5 sewercap 8 , N  8,000 6,090 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,W Total Bin sa79 a m  128.17 $28.17 ~7 $28.17 $28.4 

COMBINED 

6 
7 
a 

$17.65 $17.65 $17.18 $16.68 $18.68 S16.M $17 1 Base 



FLORIDA WATER SERVlCES 
DOCKET #920189-WS SPRING HILL REFUND ISSUE 
SEITLEMENT RATE COMPARISON FOR SPRING HILL (I999 BILLING DETERMINANTS) -WATER 

Una 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

9 
10 

a 

11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

19 
20 
21 
22 

i a  

295220 
11 

14,705 
61 
13 

3,66?, 1 12 
311.M 3,667,112 
25,924 11.788 

- 

5.038 
12 

1.314 
159 
554 
52 
24 

23 TPlaIWATER 
24 Avecustkm&lVmlh 

318.243 3813769 
26.520 11.984 

Settlement 
Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 

CUNtnt Sstlkment Calendar 
(lW39) Year One Year Two Year Three Year Four (Mw) 

14.& 
$7 28 

512 13 
$24.26 
SJ~.M 

ft.12 

$405 
57-28 

$12.13 
524.26 
$3884 
ST7.66 

$24269 
w-00 
$1.12 

$4.35 
$6 52 
$10 87 
$21.14 
534.80 

$I,W 

$4.35 
$6 52 

Sa87 
$21.74 
w.80 
$69.58 

$21'1.45 
$0.00 
$1.00 

f4 35 
56 52 

51087 
$21 74 
$34 &o 

$1 Do 

143s 
$6 52 

110 87 
$21 74 
53480 
$6958 

$21745 
50.03 
t1.m 

5435 
$6.52 

sro Bf 
521 74 
534 80 

$1.00 

w.35 
$6 52 

$21.14 
534.w) 
569 58 

$217.45 
SU.00 
$1.00 

m a 7  

Jd 85 
$7 2B 
$11.13 
$24 26 
$38 84 

$1 12 

2485 
57 28 

112.13 
$24.26 
538 E4 
577.66 

$242 69 
50.00 
f1.V 

51.436.667 $1.m.557 $1.288.557 ff.288.557 )t,436j&7 

$179.342 $160.113 $160.113 $150,713 $179,352 
$80 572 172 $72 $80 

fl.4.90 $1,326 $1.326 $1.326 $1.480 
$505 1452 3452 $452 $5 

U.107.165 $3.667.112 13.€67.112 33,667,112 $4,107.165 
$5,725,239 $5.1 18.232 $5.3 18.232 I $5. I t8,2X? $5.725.13 

tlR.40 $1645 $1645 516.45 518.40 

$24,434 $21,915 $21.945 $21.915 524,434 

$15,939 $t1,283 514.283 $ m a 3  $15,939 
9 7  178 178 $78 187 

$3.857 53.451 $3,457 53,457 U.857 
$21,517 f19.2F9 $19.279 519.279 w~sir 
$403 s,6ia $3.618 33,6fE $4.038 
15+8?5 $5,219 f5,219 J5.2t4 55.825 

$5.965.124 $5,332,677 $5.332,677 15.332377 55.965.124 
51a.74 $16 76 $16.76 $1676 sia.rr 



FLORIDA WATER SERVlCES 
DOCKET 1wZO0199-WS SPRING HILL REFUND ISSUE 
SETTLEMENT RATE COMPARISON FOR SPRING HILL (1999 BILLING DETERMINANTS) - WASTEWATER 

Annualtzed Revenue Raler 

current Settlement Calendar Settlement 
(lllrS9} Year One Year Two Year Three Year Four ~1H199) Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 No. - 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
6 
? 
8 
9 

ClrlJMa(er Slrr 

RES ID E ti T I AL 
wx3r 70.512 

115 
37 
12 

512.33 
$12.33 
$12.33 
Sf2.33 

$264 
S0.W 

$21.22 

f0.w 

$12.33 
U0.m 
$61 65 
$%.a 

$197.28 
$61 6.49 

W 17 

f0.W 
$009 

12.35 

212.33 
$12 33 
$12 33 
$12.33 

$2 64 
to w 

$21.22 

Woo 

112 33 
u0.u 
$61.65 
59s 63 

561649 

R 17 

si97 28 

tow 
1o.Ml 

12.35 

$12.33 
$12.33 
SI233 
512.33 

S2.W 
moo 

S2I.U 

w.00 

SI2.33 
53a 83 
f61.65 
$98 63 
SI91 28 
$616.49 

U . f 7  

10.00 
$0.00 

12.35 

$12.33 
$12.33 
11233 
$12.33 

11-64 
sow 

$21 21 

toOD 

512.33 
$33 83 
$61 65 
$98-63 

$191 28 
$616.49 

$3 17 

f(l.00 
sa.w 
12.35 

266.083 52.M 5702,459 1702459 5702.459 $702.459 ~ 7 0 2 4 5 ~  
173,657 

70,706 266.083 
$.E32 3.763 

10.00 SO so so so SC 

$2226 122.26 522.26 $12.26 522 26 
$1,574.264 51,574,264 11,574,264 t $1,574,264 $1574,264 

$21 22 $1.528 $1.528 11.528 $1,528 st.5ze 

0 
72 0 
6 0.W 

- 1o.m 50 $0 fo $0 

s21.22 $21.22 $21.22 121.22 521.22 
-- lt.528 s w a  $1.518 S1.528 $1,528 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

COMMERCIAL 
mxw 2,838 

529 
79 

341 
32 
24 

512.33 130.993 f34.993 m.Q93 $34,993 534.993 

$61.65 w.am 54,870 54.870 $4.870 HKO 

J616.49 114.796 $14.796 w . 7 ~  $14,796 J11,796 

w3083 516.309 $16.309 $?6,309 516,309 116.309 

W.63 533.633 $33.633 W 6 3 3  5 3 3.6 3 3 53363 
1197.28 $6.313 3.313 $6.31 3 $6,313 $6,313 

1' 
1 l a  
r 
P 
6 
GallonaaechargaruG. 
A! Gabnape 
Told COMMERCIAL 
Aw. custkmwWrnlh 

80066 $253.809 sx3,m f253.804 125. $3 17 5253 Bo9 
W . 7 2 3  5364,713 1364,723 $364.723 1364,/13 

494 91 $54 91 $94.91 194 91 $9491 ' 
._. . ~~ 

3.843 80,066 
310 M.034 

27 BULKSEWER 
2B e 24 

12 
f0.w so so w IO so 
MOo so so so so fo 

1a2,442 
36 182.442 
3 5067,833 

$2.35 ~ 2 m  u28.733 f428.739 1420.139 $428.739 
5420,139 $428,739 S42a.139 M28.739 5428.734 

11,909 11.409 11,939 11.409 11,909 

34 Tdd WASEWATER 
35 AvewsVwnsrmlhnm 

74,657 m591 
6.221 7.080 

SZ.tl. ,253 52,569,253 S2,369,253 $2.369.253 12359.253 
131.71 531.14 $31.74 $31 74 151.74 

1113wZOOO 2.08 PM 



DOCKET iY92Of99-WS SPRIh' YltL REFUND ISSUE 
G,&CUlATION .. OF SETTLEMENT RATE REDUCTION FACTORPERCENTAGE 

(1 1 (2) (3) 

Water Wastewater (c?+c2) 
Corn bl ned 

Spring Hill Settfement Rate Reduction- 
(A) 1999 Annualized Revenues $5,965,125 $2,369,253 $8,334.378 

Less Hernando Bulk Sewer $428,73 9 $428.739 
1999 Adjusted Annualized Revenues $5,965,125 $1,940,515 $7,905,640 

(B} Year One Settlement 
1. 1 999 Adjusted Annualized Revenues 
2. Less Year One Settlement Revenue Reduction 
3. Year One Settlement Revenues 

$5,965,125 $1,940,515 $7,905,640 
$620,667 $0 $620.667 

$5344,458 $1,940,5 15 $7,284,973 

4. Year One Rate Reduction Factor (from Current Rates) 

5. Percent Rate Reduction 
(I-(@) 2 I (B) 7 )  

0.8960 t .oooo 0.92 15 

10.40% 0.00% 7.85% 

IC) Year Two Settlement 
1. 1999 Adjusted Annualized Revenues 
2. Less Year Two Settlement Revenue Reduction 
3. Year Two Settlement Revenues 

$5,965,125 $1,940,515 $7,905,640 
$620,667 $0 $620,667 

$5,344,458 $1,940,515 $7,284,973 

4. Year Two Rate Reduction Factor (from Current Rates) 

5. Percent Rate Reduction 
(1 -((C) 2 I F> 1 } 

1 .oooo 0.8960 0.9215 

7.85% 10.40% 0.00% 

(D) Year Three Settlement 
1. 1999 Adjusted Annualized Revenues 
2. Less Year Three Settlement Revenue Reduction 
3. Year Three Settlement Revenues 

$5,965,125 $1,940.51 5 $7,905,640 
$620,667 $0 $620,667 

$5,344,458 $1,940-5 15 $7,204,973 

4. Year Three Rate Reduction Factor (from Current Rates} 

5. Percent Rate Reduction 
(1 -((Q 2 1 (0) 1) 

0.8960 1 .oooo 0.9215 

10.40% 0.00% 7.05% 

(E} Year Four Settlement 
1 .  1999 Adjusted Annualized Revenues 
2. Less Year Four Settfement Revenue Reduction 
3. Year Four Settlement Revenues 

$5,965,125 $1,940,515 $7,905,640 
$0 $0 $0 

$5,965,125 $4,940,515 $7,905,640 

4. Year Four Rate Reduction Factor (from Current Rates) 

5 .  Percent Rate Reduction 
(l-((W 2 (0) 1) 

1 .oooo 1 .oooo 1 . 0000 

0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 

11/30/2000 2:07 PM 



I 

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES 
DOCKET #920199=WS SPRING HILL REFUND ISSUE 
APPLICATION OF RATE REDUCTION FACTORS TO CURRENT RATES -WATER 

+ '  

(11 (2) (3) {4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9) (W 
Year One Year Two Year Three Year Four 

Rat= Rates Rates Rates Line 
NO. ChssMeter sbe Cumnt Rates F a r  ( C T F 3 )  Factof (Cz.CS) Factor ( C T C T )  F rdor (CZ'C9} 

RESLDEMML, GENERAL. 
AND MULTI-FAMLY SERVICES 
51sSr314' 
314' 
1" 

1 - t r  
2' 
j .  

4' 
6' 
8' 
lo' 
GAUONAGf CHARGE I MG: 
All Gatronage 

$4.85 
$7.28 

$12.13 
$24.26 

$38.84 
$77.66 

f12t.35 
$242.69 
$388.31 
$558.19 

0.8960 
0.8960 

0.8960 
0.8960 

0.8960 
0.8460 
0.8960 
0.8460 
0.8960 
0.8960 

$4.35 
$6.52 

$10.87 
921.74 
$38.80 
S69.58 

$100.73 
5217.45 

5347.93 

9500.14 

0.8960 $4.35 
0.8960 $6.52 
0.8960 ff0.87 
0.8960 $21.74 
0.0960 $34.80 
0.8960 569.58 
0.8960 $100.73 
0.8960 f217.45 

0.8960 $347.93 
0.8960 fMO.14 

0.8960 
0.8960 
0.8960 
0.8960 
0.8960 
0.8960 
0.8960 
0.8960 
0.8960 
0.8960 

$4.35 

S6,52 
$10.87 
521.74 
334.80 
569.58 

$108.73 
$21 7.45 

$347.93 
$500.1 4 

1.m 
l.m 
1 .m 

' + 1.oooo 
1 .oooo 
t.0000 

1 .oooo 
i.w)[x) 

1.oooO 
1.W 

u.85 

f 
$12.13 
$24.26 

438.84 
$77.66 

5121.35 
$242.69 
$388.31 
ssa.19 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
0 

9 
10 

I 1  
12 

13 

14 

15 

$1.12 0.8960 $1.00 0.8960 $1.00 0.8969 $1.00 1 .moo 

EMfRFENCY STANPrrY SERVICE 
AM Meter Sizes 
GALLONAGE CHARGE / MG: 

Ad G a b a g e  

s0.00 0.8460 M.oO 0.8960 50.00 0.8960 $0.00 t.Oo00 $0.00 

51.12 0.8960 0.8560 s1 .oo 0.8460 $1 .oo 1 .oooo 51 * 

4 
3, 1:MTESbpring hillkettlement 2000E12.xls 

\ 

c, 

I113Ol2000 2108 PM 



FLORIDA WATER SERVICES 
DOCKET f920199-WS SPRING HILL REFUND JSSUE 
APPLICATION OF RATE REDUCTION FACTORS TO CURRENT RATES - WASTEWATER 

Year One Year Two Year Three Year Four 
Raw Rates Rates Rates L h  

W N T I A L  SERVlq 
Ai Mew sires 
GAllONAGE CHARGE I MG: 

0 -  6,MJO 
AnExcessGalions 

512.33 1.0000 $12.33 1.oooo Tt2.33 1 .m 112.33 1 .oooD $12.33 

u.64 
so.00 

1 .om 
1 .oooo 

52.64 
$0.00 

$2.64 
so .oo 

1 .oooo 
1 .oooo 

$2.64 

$0.00 
1 .m 
1 .DO00 

I 

$21 -22 
A E W N W l  WASTEWATER ONLY 
Al Mebr Sizes 5 $21.22 1 .oooo $21.22 1 .oooo $21 2 2  1 .oaM) 1 .oooo 521.22 

GENERAL. WTKAMltY XRVlGES 
518'x3/4' 
34' 
1' 
t - I n .  
2' 
3' 
4' 

6' 
8' 
lo' 
GALLONAGE CHARGE I MG: 
All Gallonage 

6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 

13 

14 

t5 
16 

17 

$12.33 

M8.50 
$30.83 
SSl.65 
$98.63 

$308.24 
$616.49 
5986.38 

awma 

$1,417.93 

1 .w 
1.W 
1.m 
I .m 
1.oDoo 
1 .MxJo 
1 .oooo 
1 .oooo 
1 .oooo 
1 .w 

$12.33 

$18.50 
$30.83 
$61 65  
$98.63 

$197.28 
$308 24 
961649 
$986 38 

f 1 ,417.93 

1 .wao $12.33 
1 .m $18.50 
1 .m $30.83 
1 .oooo $61.65 
1 .m $98.63 
1 .oooo $197.28 
I .m $308.24 
1 .oOOo $616.49 
I .oooo $986.38 
I .Ow0 $1,417.93 

512.33 

118.50 
$30.83 
$61.65 
$98.63 

f197.2B 
m a 2 4  

w m a  
1615.49 

$1,417.93 

I .om 
I .oooo 
LOwO 
1 .om 
1 .m 
1.oooo 
I ,oocQ 
I .OOOo 

1.0000 
1 .OM0 

$12.33 

$18.93 
530.83 
$61.65 

598.63 
$197.28 

5300 24 
$616.49 \ 
$986 38 

s1,41: 

13.17 $3.17 f .m $3.17 1 .OM10 $3.17 1 .m $3.17 1 . 0 0  

BULK WASTEWATER 
All IvQler Sizes 

GALLONAGE CHARGE I MG: 
AU Gdlmago 

t8 
19 
20 

$0.00 O.oo00 0.0000 $0.00 O.oo00 SO 00 0 0000 to 00 

$2.35 0 . W  $2.35 52 35 0 0000 $2.35 0 OM0 $2 35 

SO 00 

EFFLUENT 

AB Meter Sizes 

GALLONAGE CFURGE I K: 
All Galwlage 

21 

22 

23 

f0.W 

f0.W 

O.Wo0 

0 . W  

$0 00 

$0.00 

0.mo 

o.oooo 

50 00 

SOW 

0 oooo 

O.ao00 

I0.W 

$0.00 0 0000 so 00 

1113012000 2.08 PM 

I 



FLORIDA WATER SERVICES 
DOCKET I20199-WS SPRING HILL RfFUND ISSUE 
COMPARISOH OF SmLEMEHT RATES WITH P R W S  ORDERED RATES -WATER 

cine 

No. - 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

e 
9 

10 

H 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 

EMFRGENGY STAND9 Y SFRWE 

All Meter Sizes 
G4LLoFIAGE CHARGE IN: 

Aa ~ a ~ o n a g a  

Typical ResMential Bill At 10,000 Gallons 
Water 
Comblned Water & Wastewater 

--3 

% I:\RATES\spring hilbettlement 2000\SElTLMNT2 .XLS 
1 
U 

UnHWm 

wtw 

s5.05 
17.3  

$12.63 

$25.25 
$4040 
S a m  
$126.25 
5252.50 

540400 
1580.75 

si.21 

5000 

$1 21 

$17.45 
$50.65 

$4.22 
$633 
$10.55 
521.10 

$33.77 
$67.53 
SlN.52 
s211.w 
$331.66 
5485.39 

$0.97 

f0.m 

sa 97 

51 3.92 
$38.44 

$4.85 
$7.3  

512.13 
$24.26 

s33.84 
577.66 

5121.35 

S242.69 
s3BB.31 
5558.19 

$1 12 

$0.00 

$1.12 

$16.05 
$44.22 

$4.35 
CS.52 

S21,74 
t i 0  a7 

w eo 
169.58 
s1oe.n 
$217.45 
5347.93 
W.14 

51 .w 

SO w 

$1.00 

$14.35 
$42.52 

51.35 
$6.52 

$21.74 

$34.80 
WE4 
Sloe 73 
1217 45 
3347 93 
5500.14 

$1 .w 

tioar 

to 00 

t l W  

S14.35 
$42.52 

Year Thrw 

54-35 
$6 52 
$10167 ' 
$21.74 

$3.80 
$69.33 

Sf08.73 
5217.45 
5347.93 
s5oI1.14 

s1.w 

so00 

s1.m 

$14.35 
$42.52 

I 
4 

I 

$4.85 
57.28 
512.13 
$24.26 
S36.83 
SV.65 

$121.35 

5242.69 
MB8.31 
$558.19 

51.12 

50.00 

$1 12 

$16.05 
544.22 

I 

I 
t 113012000 

I 



RESIOENTIAl SERVICE 

B,dIt2ENTlAl efSIgAIliB Qtji,h 

!:;litlf� MI.!l.D·EiLr S,BYI!<bc 

BULK WASTffiAIER 

---

� 

� 
----..... 
Cj 

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES 

DOCKET #920199·WS SPRING HILL REFUND ISSUE 

COMPARISON OF SEITLEMENT RATES WITH PREVIOUS ORDERED RATES· WASTEWATER 

Line 

No. 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

2Ð 

25 

(1) 

Cion/Metlf SI" 

AI Mete< Sizes 

GAlLONAGE CHARGE IMG: 

o· 6.000 

All EIcess GaiIoII3 

An Meier Sizes 

518·xll4" 

:W 

r 

1·112" 

2" 

j 

e. 

6· 

8· 

10· 

GALL ONAGE CHARGE I MG: 

All Gallon.ge 

All Mel..- Sizes 

GALLONAGE CHARGE I MG: 

All Gallonage 

illlJ.!lliI. 

All Meter Sizes 

GALLONAGE CHARGE IMG: 

AI Gallonage 

Typical Residential Bill At 10,000 Gallons 

Wastewater 

Combined Water & Wastewater 

1:IRATESIspring hiUlsettiement 2000lSETILMNT2.xLS 

(2) 

Uni/onn 

(Pr.·6/1419l) 

$12.26 

$3.Ñ 

10.00 

124.86 

$12 26 

It8 39 

130.65 

161.30 

198.08 

$196.16 

5306.50 

1613 00 

1980.80 

51.409.90 

54.25 

10.00 

$2.35 

10.00 

50.00 

$33.50 

550 65 

(3) (Ð) (5) 

1991 Spring 

Hin R.t. C, .. 1991 Ril. CI .. Sonloment 
(6IWl1) (911191) (HI'") 

$16.10 510.12 $1233 

$4.11 12.30 12.Ò 

50 00 10.00 10.00 

13091 118.45 12122 

51610 110.12 112.33 

124 15 11609 118.50 

1Ð0.25 126.81 130.83 

180.50 15361 161 65 

1128.80 185.n 19863 

1257.60 St71.55 1197.28 

1402.50 1268.04 1308.24 

1805.00 153608 1616.49 

51.288 00 585173 1986.38 

51.85150 $1.23299 11.411.93 

54.93 5276 13.17 

1000 10.00 10.00 

12.35 12.35 1235 

10.00 10 00 1000 

10.00 10.00 1000 

$40.76 $24.52 $28.17 
556.77 538.44 5402 

(6) (7) (8) (9) 

Ye.. 2000 Settlement 
YurOn. Y.uTwo Yu,ThrH Year Four 

$1233 112-33 512.33 112.33 

12.Ò 12 Ò 12Ò 52.64 

10.00 50.00 1000 SO.OO 

121.22 511.22 121.22 52122 

112.33 112.33 112.33 S1233 

118.50 118.50 118.50 11850 

130.83 130.83 130 83 130 83 

16165 561.65 16165 161.65 

19863 198.63 198.63 198 63 

1191.28 1191.28 1191.28 519128 
1308 24 1308.24 5308.24 1308 24 

161649 5616.49 1616.49 561649 

598638 1986 38 1986 38 1986.38 

11.417.93 51.417 93 11.411 93 51.417 93 

13.17 13.11 13.11 1317 

10.00 50.00 10 00 10.00 

Ins 1235 1235 12.35 

50.00 10.00 10.00 10 00 

1000 1000 $0.00 1000 

528.17 528.17 528.17 528.17 
542.52 $42.52 542.52 544.22 

11/30/2000 


